
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE LIST of SAARTE LIINID Ltd for 2022  

(Valid from 01.05.2022) 

 (Prices are exclusive of VAT 20%, if not pointed out differently)  
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Part I. Port charges on vessels  

 

 

1. FERRIES AND LINERS  

 

For the carriers, servicing public regular ferry lines between the mainland and West-Estonian islands 

and who are identified by the Estonian Ministry of Economic Affairs and Communications as a result 

of public procurement, prices for port services are fixed by Saarte Liinid Ltd based on price offers 

made for the abovementioned public procurement and they may differ from current Price List. For 

acquiring the price offer required to participate in the public procurements for ferry lines, a carrier 

shall apply to Saarte Liinid Ltd and provide all necessary details for servicing the vessel to be used 

for a regular line.  

 

Saarte Liinid Ltd shall conclude a contract based on the issued price offer on providing port services 

with the carrier becoming the winning tenderer at public procurement.  

 The contract on providing port services shall include:  

- Basic port dues or port charges for liners listed in a separate agreement 

- Passenger fee 

- Waste fee  

- Fee for loading/unloading goods 

- Conditions for the reception of bilge water, wastewater and garbage.  

 

If not stipulated otherwise in the contract, carriers shall pay for power supply, fresh water and other 

port services according to the actual consumption during a period and the valid price list.  

 

2. CARGO SHIPS, FISHING VESSELS, PASSENGER AND CRUISE SHIPS AND OTHER CRAFT 

 

2.1 Charges for cargo ships, passenger and cruise ships and other craft 

article unit  price 

tonnage fee  GT  1,20 € 

quay fee  meter/hour  0,20 € 

 

• If the same cargo ship is loaded after unloading, the tonnage fee is applied 1.5 times. 

 

2.2 Charges for fishing vessels  

 

2.2.1 Port dues (except Virtsu Port) 

article unit  price 

monthly fee  month  50,00 € 

quay fee  hour  0,80 € 

 

• The port dues for fishing vessels consists of a monthly fee and a quay fee, which takes into 

account the time spent in port during the calendar month, in hours. 

• When calculating the quay fee, the time is rounded up to full hours. 

 

 

2.2.2 Port dues in Virtsu Port  

article unit  price 

visit fee visit  35,00 € 
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quay fee  meter/hour  0,20 € 

 

• The port dues for fishing vessels in Virtsu Port include a visit fee and quay fee for 

loading/unloading fish for up to 2 hours. 

• The quay fee is applied when the fishing vessel is in the port of Virtsu for more than 2 hours. 

• When calculating the quay fee, the time is rounded up to full hours. 

 

 

2.3 Passenger fee  

article  unit  price 

arriving passenger  passenger  1,00 € 

departing passenger  passenger  1,00 € 

 

2.4 Waste fee  

article  unit  price 

waste fee  visit 65,00 € 

• The waste fee includes the reception of up to 1 m3 of sorted waste and up to 1 ton of bilge 

water. 

2.5 Charge for the use of the quay for loading/unloading cargo  

article  unit 

price  

with own equipment  with port equipment  

bulk  m3  1,50 € 1,20 € 

timber   m3  1,50 € 2,80 € 

liquids  ton  1,50 €  

furcellaria  ton  2,00 €  

other cargo  ton  2,50 € 3,00 € 

 

• For power supply, fresh water, waste and other port services, cargo ships shall be charged 

according to the actual consumption of services and of this price list. 

• In case of extraordinary maritime cargo, the port dues shall be calculated on the basis of 

special estimates, considering the measurements of the cargo, its load on port facilities, 

hazards to the port and additional expenditures. 

• The shipowners acting in state interest and/or functions of the Republic of Estonia (Transport 

Administration, Police and Border Guard Board, Eesti Loots AS., Environmental Board etc.), 

shall be charged the port dues in accordance with the contracts between them and Saarte 

Liinid Ltd. If the contract has not concluded, the possessors of the abovementioned vessels 

shall be charged according to the provisions of this price list. 
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3. RECREATIONAL CRAFT 

 

3.1 Berth charge for recreational craft and other water craft (includes VAT 20%)  

length of the vessel  

guest home port  
client card 

 all SL Marinas      

 up to 8 h 24 h 5 nights 1 month 1 season ports for season 

up to 30 min. (except in 

Naissaare)  no charge  
 

to 6,00 m  10 € 10 € 40 € 70 € 150 € 230 € 

6,01 – 8,00 m  10 € 15 € 60 € 110 € 250 € 370 € 

8,01 - 10,00 m  10 € 20 € 80 € 150 € 350 € 510 € 

10,01 - 13,00 m  15 € 25 € 100 € 200 € 450 € 650 € 

13,01 - 20,00 m  20 € 30 € 120 € 250 € 600 € 840 € 

20,01 - 24,00 m   30 € 50 € 200 € 400 € 1000 € 1400 € 

 

• The berth charge for catamarans and other large water craft is 1.5 times the price indicated 

in the price list. 

• Berth charge for guest includes: berthing place, fresh water, power supply, use of toilet, use of 

shower and reception of sorted waste. The berth charge for home port water craft does not include 

the fee for electricity consumption. 

• Standing time of more than 8 hours is considered a day 

• The berth charge does not include the parking fee for any vehicle at the port territory. 

Payment for parking is made according to the procedure and price applied in the specific 

port. 

• As a discount, the seasonal home port fee for a water craft up to 5 m in length and up to 25 

kW engine power is 50 euros (including 20% VAT). This discounted home port fee does not 

include the use of fresh water, electricity and shower. 

o As a rule, water craft up to 5 m in length are stored in the shore area, storage at the 

berthing place is possible only if there are vacancies and by agreement with the port 

manager. 

o If the owner of the water craft wishes to ensure the fixed berthing place for the entire 

season, the discount will not be applied, and the fee will be calculated on the basis 

of the price list (watercraft up to 6 m). 

• The navigation season shall be the period from 1 May to 31 October. 

• It is possible for water craft to stand in the port water area outside the season only in 

agreement with the port manager. 

 

3.2 Charges for recreational craft making commercial trips 

article unit  price  

Visit fee, up to 1 hour 

 

visit 20,00 € 

 

• The berth fee and charges for other port services are applied based on the price list, according 

to the actual consumption. 

• The visit fee includes the cost of embarking/ disembarkation up to 12 passengers. From 13 

passengers, the passenger fee is applied on the basis of the price list. 
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3.3 Specificity of the price list in Naissaare harbour  

 

Considering that Naissaare island does not have a connection to the mainland’s power supply, the 

prices of Naissaare harbour services differ from other harbours of Saarte Liinid Ltd. There is also no 

free of charge standing time in Naissaare harbour.  

 

• The berth fee and home port fee for recreational craft in Naissaare harbour includes: 

o berthing place, fresh water, use of toilet, use of shower and reception of sorted 

waste. 

3.3.1 Seasonal home port fee in Naissaare harbour (includes VAT 20%): 

length of the vessel  season 

up to 8,00 m  370,00 € 

8,01 - 10,00 m   510,00 € 

10,01 - 13,00 m   650,00 € 

13,01 - 20,00 m   840,00 € 

20,01 - 24,00 m    1400,00 € 

 

• Using of the seasonal berthing place is possible only after signing the contract with Saarte 

Liinid Ltd.  

• The navigation season shall be the period from 1 May to 31 October. 

 

 

3.3.2 Additional services in Naissaare harbour (includes VAT 20%): 

article unit price 

power supply up to 300W up to 8 h 10,00 € 

power supply up to 300W up to 24 h 20,00 € 

washing machine hour 8,00 € 

sauna hour 35,00 € 

using the ramp 1 use 20,00 € 

landing of the personal watercraft 

or water scooter 
1 use/season 5,00/50,00 € 

 

• The ramp can be used only for loading/unloading the vehicles and cargo at the quay no 3.   

• Landing of the personal watercraft / water scooter is allowed at the shore area specified in the 

port rules.  

 

3.4 Berth fee for the water craft owned by residents of small-size islands  

  

Permanent residents of the small-size islands (within the meaning of the Permanently Occupied 

Small Islands Act) have the right to apply for the use of one berthing place for a water craft up 

to 6 m in length free of charge for the season (01.05–31.10). An application accompanied by a 

residence permit issued by a local government must be presented in writing to the port’s e-mail 

address or to the port overseer. Proof of residence must be issued less than 30 days from the 

date of application. Free berthing place does not apply if: 

- there is at least one regular public transport connection from the port between a 

small island and a mainland or large island; 

- a permanent resident of a small island provides commercial water craft services. 
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Part II.  Charges for port services  

  

 

 

4. POWER SUPPLY (fee added to the purchase price at resale)  

 

The basis of power resale price in the ports of Saarte Liinid Ltd is its purchase price according to the 

supplier’s tariffs in force to which fee shall be added to cover the costs of the maintenance and 

operation of electrical equipment, connecting and disconnecting the power system.  

 

article unit  price 

additional fee in the ports servicing ferries  kWh  0,015 € 

additional fee in other ports  kWh  0,030 € 

 

 

5. SALE OF WATER  

article unit  price 

  water craft in Roomassaare, Ruhnu, Abruka m3 5,00 € 

  water craft in Virtsu port  m3 4,00 € 

water craft in Naissaare harbour  m3 10,00 € 

water crafts in other ports of Saarte Liinid Ltd  m3 3,00 € 

subscription fee for other customers month 3,00 € 

 

• The price per 1m3 of water sold to the resident population and companies is set by local 

government where the port is located. If the consumer is connected to the water supply 

system of a port, the subscription fee is added to the price of water.  

 

6. WASTE RECEPTION 

article unit price  

reception of bilge water  ton 70,00 € 

reception of bilge water with more than 25% of oil 

consistency  
ton waste handlers’ price + 1,00 € 

reception of used engine oil  liter 1,00 € 

reception of other hazardous waste  kg waste handlers’ price + 1,00 € 

reception of garbage  m3 25,00 € 

reception of wastewater from water craft/companies ton 20,00 € 

reception of wastewater from the local households 

in Heltermaa   
ton 8,50 € 

 

• For ships subject to waste fee (Section 2.4), an additional bilge water reception fee shall be 

added if the amount of bilge water exceeds the amount on which the waste charge is based. 
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7. USE OF THE SLIP (launching and taking out, includes 20% VAT) 

the length of the water craft 

 

unit price 

water crafts up to 10.0 m long  free of charge 

water crafts from 10.1 to 18.0 m long  1 usage 10,00 € 

water crafts up from 18.1 m long  according to the contract 

 

• Use of the slip for water craft of 10.0 meters and longer shall be approved by port and shall 

be charged according to the price list or the contract to be concluded.  

 

 

8. PARKING, STORAGE AND USE OF PREMISES IN PORTS  

 

8.1 Paid parking in ports (inclusive of VAT 20%) 

article unit price 

car  

up to24 h  2,00 € 

1 month  20,00 € 

calendar year 

 
50,00 € 

truck / bus / RV / caravan  

up to 24 h  4,00 € 

1 month  40,00 € 

 

• Parking fee includes the right to park one specific vehicle.  

• Parking procedures and pricing in Kuivastu, Virtsu, Heltermaa, Rohuküla ports shall be 

established separately.   

 

Permanent residents of small islands are exempted from the parking fee in the parking areas of the 

respective small island ports and in the parking areas of the respective mainland or large island ports based 

on lists approved by the holder of parking area. (List of Registry plates of cars).  

 

8.2 Storage of the water crafts (inclusive of VAT 20%) 

article unit  price 

home port water craft outdoors m2/month  
1,00 € 

home port water craft indoors  m2/month  4,00 € 

water craft outdoors m2/month  
2,00 € 

water craft indoors m2/month  8,00 € 

metal frame/trailer of water craft 

on a port territory   month  10,00 € 

 

• Each month started is considered one full month. 

• Home port water craft is a water craft that has previously paid a seasonal home port fee in 

the same port. 

 

8.3 Storage of goods on the port territory 

article unit  price 

use of port area m2/24 h  1,00 € 
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8.4 Use of premises 

 

The rental prices of the buildings, facilities and premises of Saarte Liinid Ltd shall be regulated by respective 

contracts. 

 

 

9. OTHER SERVICES IN PORTS (inclusive of VAT 20%) 

article unit price 

use of shower  person/1 time 4,00 € 

use of sauna  1 hour 20,00 € 

towel lending  1 time 2,00 € 

use of washing machine/dryer  1 hour 5,00 € 

use of camping place  24 h 2,00 € 

bicycle rental according to pricelist in the port 

rental of advertising space  m2/month 6,00 € 

use of the workforce  1 hour 50,00 € 

 

 

 

Part III.  Charges for the usage of the tugboat, dredger and other equipment 

 

 

10. TUGBOAT PANDA (home port Roomassaare) 

article unit  price 

working time / sailing time in Roomassaare  1 hour  
300,00 € 

working time / sailing time in Roomassaare in the ice 

conditions  

1 hour  
375,00 € 

standby time (outside home port)  1 hour  150,00 € 

working time for other customers  1 hour  500,00 € 

use of the deck crane (from the second lift)   1 hour  100,00 € 

 

• The captain of the vessel or his agent shall be obliged to order a tugboat 3 (three) hours 

prior to the start of the work and specify the order 1 (one) hour in advance. In case of 

shorter notice, the call fee of 300 €/call will be applied. 

• The price for the services of the tugboat PANDA shall be deemed to 0,5 hours. The service time 

less than 30 minutes is counted as 0,5 hours and more than 30 minutes is counted as 1,0 hours. 

• Prices for special works and work in other ports are carried out based on separate agreements. 

 

 

11. DREDGER WATERMASTER 

article unit price  

I –II type soil: digging or pumping    m3 10,00 € 

III-IV type soil: digging or pumping m3 12,00 € 

V type soil: digging m3 14,00 € 

time-based use 1 hour  200,00 € 
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12. OTHER EQUIPMENT  

article  unit  price   

use of the bilge water truck (includes the pumping time up to 1 hour)  km  2,50 € 

standing time of the bilge water truck (starting from the second hour)  hour  50,00 € 

use of the cleaning machine BRODDWAY hooked to a tractor  hour  60,00 € 

use of the cleaning-washing truck MAZ  hour  60,00 € 

use of the wastewater truck  km  1,50 € 

use of the tractor (incl. Heltermaa small tractor WILLE), loader, truck (incl. 

Heltermaa small truck) with the driver 

 

 

hour  60,00 € 

use of the work boat Anytec 622, etc. hour 60,00 € 

use of the work boat Anytec A 27C hour 100,00 € 

use of a fork-lifter with a driver  hour  40,00 € 

use of a boat-trailer  hour  35,00 € 

use of a car trailer  24 h  20,00 € 

transport service by car 

 

km  1,00 € 

use of a motor pump  hour  25,00 € 

use of the lifting strops, pressure washer or other equipment  hour  5,00 € 

charging of the electric car up to 8 h  2,00 € 

 

 

13. USE OF CUSTOMER’S EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY IN PORTS 

article  unit  price 

use of a mobile crane  1 lift  10,00 € 

 

• A mobile crane and any other heavy machinery may be used by customers only at a 

respective agreement with the port.  

 

14. USE OF PREMISES IN PORT BUILDINGS  

 

• The rental prices of the buildings, facilities and premises of Saarte Liinid Ltd shall be 

regulated by respective contracts. 

 

 

Part IV. Concessions and special conditions  

 

 

1. Prices and port charges for services provided to contract customers may differ from those set out 

in the price list. In the absence of a contract, customers shall be charged port dues in 

accordance with the provisions of this price list.  

 

2. Water craft which have entered a port to deliver sick, shipwreck survivors of or deceased 

persons shall be exempt from payment of the port dues, if they do not stay in the port for 

more than 24 hours. 

 

3. Military ships of the Republic of Estonia, NATO member states and other allies are 

exempted from port dues in the performance of their duties.  
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4. Loading/unloading operations or embarkation and disembarkation of passengers in 

roadstead a fee of 25% of the port dues shall be charged. No road fee shall be charged in 

case a vessel is waiting for a loading/unloading operation or port formalities.  

 

5. Cruise ships shall be entitled to a 50% discount on the port dues. 

 

6. In the case of regattas and other sea sports events, discounted prices are applied in ports, 

up to 50% of the rates indicated in the price list. 

 

7. The prices not set in the price list and special price list of ports shall be approved by the 

decisions of the management board of Saarte Liinid Ltd. 


